# S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade IMC RBNQ Certificate of Merit 2019 ISO 21001:2018 Certified

#### D/11/021/22-23

### <u>Approval Form – Guru Purnima Program 2022-23</u>

**Department:** NSS UNIT

**Program:** Guru Purnima Program 2022-23

Objectives: To wish our Gurus (Teacher) on the occasion of Guru Purnima.

**Need:** To restart the old culture and relationship between the Guru and Shishya.

**Content:** This shows respect to our Gurus and takes blessing from them.

Judge: NA

**Date:** 13<sup>th</sup> July,2022

Cost/Budget: NA.

Proposed by: Mr.Shivam Upadhyay

Verified by: Dr. Vijay Vishwakarma & Prof. John Menezes.

**NSS Programme Officer** 

**NSS Programme Officer** 

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies Powai, Mumbai-400 076, Tel. 022-6132 7352 Email: college@smshettyinstitute.org

# <u>Minutes of the meeting – Guru Purnima Program 2022-23</u>

<u>l<sup>st</sup> Meetir</u>	$ng-12^{th} July, 2022$		
	Leaders discussed the program with volunteers and instructed		
	them.		
	All the volunteers were instructed about the dress code		
	☐ Planned for the Event and Guided the volunteers		
	Distributed the work		

**NSS Programme Officer** 

**NSS Programme Officer** 

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies Powai, Mumbai-400 076.
Tel. 022-6132 7352
Email: college@smshettyinstitute.org

# Notice(WhatsApp)- Guru Purnima Program 2022-23

Good evening Volunteers 😊!!

Need 6 female volunteers and 4 male Volunteers for Guru Purnima program on 13th July for welcoming All the Gurus(Teachers) of our College

in Indian Tradition

Make a note white kurta for all male/ female volunteer is compulsory

So give your name to me on pc Asap!!

**NSS Programme Officer** 

**NSS Programme Officer** 

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies Powai, Mumbai-400 076.
Tel. 022-6132 7352
Email: college@smshettyinstitute.org

S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade IMC RBNQ Certificate of Merit 2019 ISO 21001:2018 Certified

# Report - Guru Purnima Program 2022-23

**Event: Guru Purnima Program 2022-23** 

**Date: 13th July,2022** 

Objective: To pay respect to our Gurus (Teacher) on the occasion of Guru

Purnima.

Highlights: The NSS UNIT of BUNTS SANGHA'S S.M. SHETTY COLLEGE OF SCIENCE, COMMERCE AND MANAGEMENT STUDIES has organized an event on the auspicious occasion of Guru Purnima. In this event our NSS volunteers welcomed all the teachers with Aarti and by offering them sweets before entering the college premises. Our volunteers welcomed all the teaching staff of Junior Degree as well the school teaching staff. This shows our culture and the relationship between our Gurus (Teachers) and the Shishya. This shows our Traditional Indian rituals and culture. All the teachers highly appreciated

the efforts taken by our NSS volunteers and gave them their blessings.

**NSS Programme Officer** 

**NSS Programme Officer** 

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

PRINCIPAL
Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College
of Science, Commerce & Management Studies
Powai, Mumbai-400 076.
Tel. 022-6132 7352
Email: college@smshettyinstitute.org

### **Images-**









**NSS Programme Officer** 

**NSS Programme Officer** 

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

PRINCIPAL Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies Powai, Mumbai-400 076. Tel. 022-6132 7352

Email: college@smshettyinstitute.org









**NSS Programme Officer** 

**NSS Programme Officer** 

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

PRINCIPAL
Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College
of Science, Commerce & Management Studies
Powai, Mumbai-400 076.
Tel. 022-6132 7352
Email: college@smshettyinstitute.org



**NSS Programme Officer** 

**NSS Programme Officer** 

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College
of Science, Commerce & Management Studies
Powai, Mumbai-400 076.
Tel. 022-6132 7352
Email: college@smshettyinstitute.org

### S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade IMC RBNQ Certificate of Merit 2019 ISO 21001:2018 Certified

# **Attendance : Guru Purnima Program 2022-23**

- 1. Mayur Shewale
- 2. Rajyashree Jaiswal
- 3. Chinmay Mule
- 4. Isha Soni
- 5. Disha Boricha
- 6. Natahsha Pujari
- 7. Deepak Pawar
- 8. Pooja Nikam
- 9. Sanjiv Bhappa
- 10. Nishith Suvarna
- 11. Ritu Prajapati
- 12. Sonal Jadhav

**NSS Programme Officer** 

**NSS Programme Officer** 

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies Powai, Mumbai-400 076. Tel. 022-6132 7352 Email: college@smshettyinstitute.org

# S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade IMC RBNQ Certificate of Merit 2019 ISO 21001:2018 Certified

### **Feedback:**



**NSS Programme Officer** 

**NSS Programme Officer** 

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

PRINCIPAL
Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College
of Science, Commerce & Management Studies
Powai, Mumbai-400 076,
Tel. 022-6132 7352
Email: college@smshettyinstitute.org

### S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade IMC RBNQ Certificate of Merit 2019 ISO 21001:2018 Certified

# <u>ACTION TAKEN REPORT – Guru Purnima 2022-23</u>

<u>Date</u>	Feedback Received	Suggestions Provided
13/07/2022	Feedback received on all the parameters was highly Positive and encouraging. All teachers are very happy to see such a new gesture on the occasion of Guru Purnima.  Suggestion we received regarding conducting more such programmes. The teachers are happy to see that.	Please conduct such more Programs. Because that type of event teachers and staff feel good.

**NSS Programme Officer** 

**NSS Programme Officer** 

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies Powai, Mumbai-400 076.
Tel. 022-6132 7352
Email: college@smshettyinstitute.org